FAIREST OF THE FAIR PAGEANT & JUNIOR FAIREST OF THE FAIR PAGEANT

SATURDAY, SEPTEMBER 11, 2021 - PEPSI COMMUNITY TENT AT 5:30 P.M.

Kristin Maupin, Pageant Director, (865) 363-8899

The <u>Fairest of the Fair</u> will serve as an official hostess and representative of the Fair throughout the year. In January, she will compete in Murfreesboro, TN with other girls from across the state for the title of Tennessee's Fairest of the Fair.

PRIZES:

Winner: \$500 Scholarship for post high school education, \$300, Crown, Banner, Loving Cup, Flowers, and trip to Nashville for the state competition.

1ST RUNNER-UP: \$150, Flowers, and

Loving Cup

2ND RUNNER-UP: \$50, Flowers,

and Loving Cup

MISS ACADEMIC: Special Keepsake MISS COMMUNITY SERVICE:

Special Keepsake

Judging will be as follows:

Beauty - 50%

Poise and Personality - 25%

Interview - 25%

*If you can not represent the Tennessee Valley Fair for the full 10 days after being crowned the winner, we respectively ask that you do not compete.

The <u>Junior Fairest of the Fair</u> assists the Fairest of the Fair as an official hostess and representative of the Fair throughout the year.

PRIZES:

Winner: \$200, Crown, Banner, Loving Cup, and Flowers

1ST RUNNER-UP: \$100, Flowers,

and Loving Cup

2ND RUNNER-UP: \$50, Flowers, and

Loving Cup

MISS PHOTOGENIC: Special Keep-

sake

Judging will be as follows:

Beauty - 50%

Poise and Personality - 25%

Interview - 25%



ENTRY FEE JULY 1 - AUGUST 13TH:
\$30.00 (Non-refundable)
AUGUST 14 SEPTEMBER 3RD: \$40.00
(Non-refundable)

All entry forms MUST be IN the Fair office by September 3rd - (No Exceptions!)



CONDITIONS OF ENTRY:

- 1. Be a resident of Knox or surrounding counties.
- 2. Past Winners of other Fairest of the Fair contests that have competed in Nashville in any given year are not eligible.
- 3. Fairest of the Fair Contestants must have reached her 16th birthday at the time of the pageant, but not her 21st birthday, on or before December 31, 2021. Must not be or plan to be married, or have or plan to have a child before September 9th, 2021.
- 4. <u>Junior Fairest of the Fair Contestants</u> must be 13-15 years of age at the time of the pageant. Must not be or plan to be married, or have or plan to have a child before September 9th, 2021.
- 5. Not have been found guilty of a felony.
- 6. Currently be and always have been of the female gender.
- 7. Wear a formal, floor length gown for contest. No exposed midriff and no cut outs. Dress must be one piece.
- 8. Provide a photograph at rehearsal. Photograph size should be 5" X
- 7". It is understood that this photograph becomes property of the Fair and may be used for publicity.
- 9. Attend <u>MANDATORY</u> rehearsal on Thursday, September 9th, 2021.
- 10. Be available as an official Fair representative fulfilling specific duties DAILY during the Fair, including events throughout the year. Must wear crown and sash at each event all year until duties end on September 9th, 2022.
- 11. All FOF contestants will introduce themselves and answer an onstage question in a themed casual wear outfit (more details to be mailed upon receipt of entry).
- 12. All Jr. FOF contestants will introduce themselves in their evening gown. This will be judged as their interview score.

^{*}If you can not represent the Tennessee Valley Fair for the full 10 days after being crowned the winner, we respectively ask that you do not compete.